Suits 20 Litre or 23 Litre or 25 Litre or 30 Litre ovens
MICROWAVE INSTALLATION KIT

@
1. Frame IPCS 2. Fixing Bolt 4PCS 3.Bolts3mmx12 mm 8 PCS
4. Metal Piece IPCS 5. Base setting paper IPCS 6. feetmat 2PCs
7. Bolts 4 mmX10 mm 4PCS 8. Fix metal sheet 2PCS

Technical Specifications of the Installation Kit

Cavity dimensions Overall Kit Dimensions
Internal Width 568 mm Width 592 mm
External FRONT HEIGHT 365 mm Height 376 mm
Depth 550 mm Depth 20 mm

Microwave Oven Cabinet
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Cabinet Measurement Requirements (illustrated above):

1.Cabinet's inner dimension in transverse direction is 568 mm. This is the minimum distance from the left batten to right batten.
Do not alter.

2.Cabinet's inner dimension in lengthways direction is 365 mm. This is the minimum distance from the left batten to right batten.
Do not alter.

3.Cabinet' s depth should be no less than 550 mm.

4. Outside dimension of cabinet should be no less than 596 mm as the frame length is 592mm.

5. Cabinet's board less than 15 mm or 20 mm thick.



INSTALLATION STEPS

Metal Sheet

1. Fix the cabinet as per diagram above. Put the base 2. Fix Metal sheet end on the left and right of
setting paper (Component 5) on the bottom board of the Cabnit, another end on the upper and lower of
cabinet cavity. Keep the paper's front edge and cabinet cabinet. After fixing the metal sheet, then fix

outside edge in one line. Then put the base (Component 6)  the buckle and let it touch another end of

on the paper and adjust their holes as per the hole position metal sheet tighly. Please pay attantion that

in the drawing. Then, fix the required bolts. buckle's bent side shall be installed as to the
drawing while fixing the bunkle. Then press
the buckle and take away metal sheet, tigten
screws.

Assemble fix metal sheet to the front
two feet after the oven fixed

3. Put the Microwave Oven carefully into 4. Keep the Microwave Oven in a horizontal direction.
the cabinet, placing the underside of the Push the metal piece of the frame into the metal
Microwave Oven into the base plate now buckle. The frame should now be installed.

created.



20 Litre veya 23 Litre veya 25 Litre veya 30 Litrelik
firnlara uygundur
MIKRODALGA MONTAJ KITI.

3ok
1. Cergceve 1 parga 2. Sabitleme Civatasi 4 Parga 3. Civata 3 mmx12 mm 8 Parga
4. Metal Parga 1parga 5. Taban ayar kagidi 1Parga 6. ayak althgi 2 Parga
7. Civata 4 mmx10 mm 4 parga 8. Metal sabitleme plakasi 2 Parga

Montaj Kiti Teknik Ozellikleri

Bosluk boyutlar Genel Kit Boyutlari

Dahili Geniglik ) 568 mm Genislik 592 mm
Harici ON YUKSEKLIK 365 mm Yikseklik 376 mm
Derinlik 550 mm Derinlik 20 mm

Mikrodalga Firin Kabini
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Dolap Olgiim Gereklilikleri (yukarida gosterilmigtir):

1. Dolabin enlemesine ydnde i¢ boyutu 568 mm’dir Bu, sol gitadan sag ¢itaya asgari mesafedir. Degistirmeyin.
2.Dolabin uzunlamasina yonde i¢ boyutu 365 mm’dir Bu, sol gitadan sag ¢itaya asgari mesafedir. Degistirmeyin.
3.Dolabin derinligi, 550 mm’den az olmamalidir.

4. CGerceve uzunlugu 592 mm oldugundan dolabin dis boyu 596 mm’den az olmamalidir.

5. Dolabin panosu 15 mm veya 20 mm kalinliktan az.
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MONTAJ ADIMLARI

Metal Parca

1. Dolabi yukaridaki semada gosterildigi gibi sabitleyin. 2. Metal plakayi, kabinin sol ve sag tarafinda,
Taban ayar kagidini (Parga 5) dolap boslugunun taban Ust toka pargasini takarken Ust kenara, alt toka
panosuna yerlestirin. Kagidin 6n kenarini ve dolabin dig parcasini takarken ise alt kenara sabitleyin.
kenarini ayni hizada tutun. Ardindan tabani (Parga 6) Metal plakay! sabitledikten sonra, toka

kagidin Gzerine yerlestirip ¢gizimdeki delik konumuna gore pargasini, metal plakanin kenarina dayanacak
deliklerini ayarlayin. Ardindan gereken civatalari sekilde sabitleyin. Toka parcasini sabitlerken,
sabitleyin. bukimlu kisminin gizimde goésterildigi gibi

yerlestirildiginden emin olun. Ardindan, toka
pargasina bastirip metal plakayi ¢ikarin ve
vidalari sikin.

Metal sabitleme plakasini firin
sabitlendikten sonra 6n iki
ayaga monte edin

3. Mikrodalga Firinin alt tarafini simdi 4. Mikrodalga Firini yatay yénde tutun. Cergevenin
olusan taban plakasinin igine koyarak metal erkek tokasini buyutilmuis semadaki gibi metal
Mikrodalga Firini dikkatle dolaba disi tokanin igine itin. Cergeve artik takilmigtir.
yerlestirin.



Trouby o obsahu 20 litra, 23 litru, 25 Iit,rt‘] nebo 30 litru
INSTALACNI SADA MIKROVLNNE TROUBY

1. Ram 1ks 2. Montazni Sroub 4 ks 3. Srouby 3mmX12mm 8 ks
4. Kovovy dil 1ks 5. Papir nastaveni podstavce 1ks 6. podlozka pod nozky 2 ks
7. Srouby 4 mmX10 mm 4 ks 8. UpevRovac? kovov§ plotna 2 ks

Technické parametry instalacni sady

Rozméry dutiny Celkové rozméry sady
Vnitfni §itka 568 mm Sitka 592 mm
Vnéjsi PREDNI VYSKA 365 mm Vyska 376 mm
Hloubka 550 mm Hloubka 20 mm

Skrin mikrovinné trouby
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Pozadavky na rozméry skiiné (viz obr. vyse):

1.Vnitfni rozméry skfiné v pfiéném sméru je 568 mm. Toto je minimalni vzdalenost z levé strany na pravou. Neménite je.
2.V nitini rozméry skfiné v podélném sméru je 365 mm. Toto je minimalni vzdalenost z levé strany na pravou. Neménte je.
3.Hloubka skfiné nesmi byt méné nez 550 mm.

4. Vnéjsi rozmeéry skiiné by nemély byt mensi nez 596 mm, jelikoz délka ramu je 592 mm.

5. Deska skfiné musi byt 15 mm nebo 20 mm tlusta.



POSTUP INSTALACE

Kovovy dil

1. SkFifi upevnéte podle schématu vySe. Umistéte papir 2. Upevnéte konec kovoveého platu na levou a
nastaveni spodni strany (soucast 5) na dolni desku skfiné. pravou stranu skfiné, druhy konec na horni a
Udrzujte pfedni okraj papiru a vné&jsi okraj skfiné v jedné dolni stranu skfiné. Po upevnéni kovového
linii. Pak umistéte podstavec (soucast 6) na papir a platu upevnéte sponu a nechte ji nepatrné se
upravte jejich otvory podle poloh otvoru na vykresu. Pak dotknout druhého konce kovového platu.
upevnéte pozadované Srouby. Davejte pozor, aby se ohnuta strana spony

umistila podle obrazku, kdyz sponu
upeviiujete. Pak zatlacte na sponu a odeberte
kovovy plat, utahnéte Srouby.

strané

3. Umistéte mikrovinnou troubu opatrné do 4. Udrzujte mikrovinnou troubu ve vodorovném
skfiné, umistéte dolni stranu mikrovinné sméru. Zatlacte kovovy dil ramu do kovové spony.
trouby do nyni vytvofené zakladni desky. Tim je nainstalovan ram.



For 20 liters, 23 liters, 25 liters eller 30 liters ovne
INSTALLATIONSKIT TIL MIKROBJLGEOVN

@
1.Ramme 1 stk. 2.Fastggrelsesbolt 4 stk. 3.Bolte 3mm x 12 mm 8 stk.
4. Metalstykke 1 stk. 5.Sokkel justeringspapir 1 stk. 6.fodmétte 2 stk.
7.Bolte 4 mm x 10 mm 4 stk. 8.Fast metalplade 2 stk.

Tekniske specifikationer for installationskittet.

Hulrummets mal Mal pa generelt udstyr
Indvendig bredde 568 mm Bredde 592 mm
Udvendig FRONTH@JDE 365 mm Hgjde 376 mm
Dybde 550 mm Dybde 20 mm

Mikroovnens kabinet
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Krav til kabinettets mal (illustreret ovenfor):

1. Kabinettets indvendige dimension i tveergdende retning er 568 mm. Dette er mindsteafstanden fra venstre pynteliste til hgjre
pynteliste. Skal ikke eendres.

2. Kabinettets indvendige dimension pa langs er 365 mm. Dette er mindsteafstanden fra venstre pynteliste til hgjre pynteliste. Skal
ikke aendres.

3.Kabinettets dybde bgr ikke vaere mindre end 550 mm.

4. Kabinettets ydre dimension bgr ikke vaere mindre end 596 mm, da rammens laengde er 592 mm.

5. Kabinettets braet mindre end end 15 mm eller 20 mm tyk.
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INSTALLATIONS TRIN

Metalstykke

1. Fastggr kabinettet som vist i ovenstdende diagram. Seet 2. Placer metalpladen pa gverste side, nar det

det nederste justeringspapir (del 5) pa nederste bund i gverste spaende installeres og pa nederste
kabinettets hulrum. Hold papiret forreste kant og side, nar det nederste spaende installeres
kabinettets yderste kant pa én linie. Seet sa soklen (del 6) bade pa venstre og hgjre side af kabinettet.
pa papiret og juster deres huller efter tegningens hullers Nar metalpladen er placeret, placeres
positioner. Fastgar sa de ngdvendige bolte. speendet, idet du sgrger for, at det rarer teet

ved metalpladens ende. Vaer opmaerksom pa,
at spaendets bgjede side skal installeres efter
tegningen, mens spaendet placeres. Tryk og
hold derefter spaendet, tag metalpladen veek
og stram skruerne.

NB: Indhakket er p&
venstre side

3. Seet forsigtigt mikrobglgeovnen ind i 4. Hold mikrobglgeovnen i vandret retning. Skub
kabinettet, idet undersiden af mikroovnen rammens metalstykke ind i metalspsendet. Rammen
placeres i den nederste plade, der nu er skulle nu veere installeret.

oprettet.



Ofen mit 20, 23, 25 und 30 Liter
Mikrowelle — Installationspaket

1. Rahmen 1x 2. Fixierschraube 4 X Schrauben, 3 mm x 12 mm 8 x
4. Metallstiick 1x 5. Basis-Einstellpapier 1x 6. FuRauflage 2 X
7. Schrauben, 4 mm x 10 mm 4x 8. Metallblech 2 X

Installationspaket — Technische Daten

Offnungsabmessungen Gesamtabmessungen
Innere Breite 568 mm Breite 592 mm
AuRere Fronthéhe 365 mm Hohe 376 mm
Tiefe 550 mm Tiefe 20 mm

Mikrowellenschrank
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Geh&useabmessungen (siehe Abbildung oben):

1. Gehause-Innenabmessung, quer: 558 mm. Dies ist der Minimalabstand zwischen linker und rechter Leiste. Nicht verandern.
2.Gehéause-Innenabmessung, Langsrichtung: 365 mm. Dies ist der Minimalabstand zwischen linker und rechter Leiste. Nicht
verandern.

3.Die Gehéausetiefe sollte 550mm nicht unterschreiten.

4. Die AuRenabmessung des Gehauses sollte 596mm nicht unterschreiten, da die Rahmenlange 592mm betragt.

5. Gehausewandstéarke: 15 bis 20mm



Installationsschritte

Metallstiick

1. Fixieren Sie das Geh&use wie in der obigen Abbildung 2. Setzen Sie das Metallblech oben an, wenn
gezeigt. Legen Sie das Basis-Einstellpapier (Teil 5) auf Sie den oberen Verschluss installieren. Setzen
das Bodenbrett der Einbautffnung. Halten Sie Sie das Blech beim Installieren des unteren
Papiervorderkante und GehéuseaufRenkante bundig. Verschlusses unten an; dies gilt an der linken
Setzen Sie nun die Basis (Teil 6) auf das Papier, passen und rechten Gehauseseite. Anschlielend

Sie die Lage der Offnungen der Abbildung entsprechend bringen Sie den Verschluss so an, dass er eng
an. AnschlieRend mit Schrauben fixieren. am Metallblech anliegt. Achten Sie beim

Anbringen darauf, dass die gebogene Seite
des Verschlusses wie in der Abbildung gezeigt
angebracht wird. Driicken Sie den Verschluss
nun an, entfernen Sie das Metallblech, ziehen
Sie die Schrauben an.

Bringen Sie das Metallblech nach der
Aufstellung des Ofens an den beiden
F¢Cen an der Vorderseite an.

Seite

3. Setzen Sie das Mikrowellengerat 4. Halten Sie das Mikrowellengerat waagerecht.
vorsichtig in das Gehause ein; dabei liegt Schieben Sie das Metallstiick am Rahmen in den
der Boden des Geréates auf der Basisplatte Metallverschluss. Der Rahmen sollte nun fest sitzen.
auf.
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KIT DE INSTALACION DEL HORNO MICROONDAS
para hornos de 20, 23, 25 ¢ 30 litros

@
1. Marco 1 Pza. 2. Perno de fijacién 4 Pzas 3.Pernos3mmx 12mm 8 Pzas
4. Pieza metdlica 1 Pza. 5. Papel de fijacién de la base 1Pza. 6. Alfombrilla para los pies 2 Pzas
7.Pernos4 mmx 10 mm 4 Pzas. 8. Placa metS§lica fija 2 Pza.

Especificaciones técnicas del kit de instalacion

Dimensiones de la cavidad Dimensiones globales del kit
Anchura interna 568 mm Anchura 592 mm
ALTURA FRONTAL externa 365 mm Altura 376 mm
Profundidad 550 mm Profundidad 20 mm

Armario de horno microondas
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Requisitos de medidas del armario (ver ilustracion anterior)
1.La dimension transversal interna del armario es de 568 mm. Esta es la distancia minima desde el listén izquierdo al listén

derecho. No la modifique. ]
2.La dimension longitudinal interna del armario es de 365 mm. Esta es la distancia minima desde el listén izquierdo al liston

derecho. No la modifique.

3.La profundidad del armario no debe ser inferior a 550 mm.

4. La dimension externa del armario no debe ser inferior a 596 mm, ya que la longitud del marco es de 592 mm.
5. El grosor de los tableros del armario no debe superar los 15 mm.
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PROCEDIMIENTO DE INSTALACION

Pieza metalica

1. Fije el armario segun se indica en el anterior diagrama. 2. En ambos lados del armario, coloque la
Coloque el papel de fijacion de la base (componente 5) en placa metalica en el lado superior cuando

el panel inferior de la cavidad del armario. Asegurese de vaya a instalar la bisagra superior y en el lado
que el borde frontal del papel y el borde exterior del inferior cuando vaya a instalar la bisagra
armario estén alineados. A continuacioén, coloque la base inferior. Una vez colocada la placa metalica,
(componente 6) sobre el papel y ajuste sus orificios segin coloque la bisagra aseguradndose de que esté
las posiciones indicadas en la ilustracién. Seguidamente, en firme contacto con la placa metalica.
apriete los correspondientes pernos. Asegurese de instalar el lado por el que gira la

bisagra segun las indicaciones de la
ilustracién. A continuacién haga presion sobre
la bisagra y, sin soltarla, retire la placa
metalica y apriete los tornillos.

Nota: la muesca se
encuentra en el lado
izquierdo

3. Inserte con cuidado el horno microondas 4. Asegurese de que el horno microondas esté

en el armario, colocando la parte inferior horizontal. Empuje la pieza metalica del marco para
sobre la placa base que acaba de introducirla en la hebilla metélica. El marco ya esta
construir. instalado.
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Geschikt voor ovens van 20 liter, 23 liter, 25 liter of 30 liter
INSTALLATIEKIT MICROGOLFOVEN

@
1.Frame 1STUK 2. Bout bevestigen 4 STUKS 3.Bouten 3 mmX12 mm 8 STUKS
4. Metalen stuk 1STUK 5. Installatiepapier onderkant 1 STUK  6.voetmat 2 STUKS

7.Bouten 4 mmX10 mm 4STUKS 8. Bevestig de metalen plaat 2 STUK

Technische specificaties van de installatiekit

Afmetingen ovenruimte Algemene kitafmetingen
Interne breedte 568 mm Breedte 592 mm
Externe HOOGTE 365 mm Hoogte 376 mm
VOORKANT

Diepte 550 mm Diepte 20 mm

Kast microgolfoven
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Vereisten kastruimte (hierboven geillustreerd):

1.De binnenafmeting van de kast in dwarse richting is 568 mm. Dit is de minimum afstand van de linkerlat naar de rechterlat.
Niet wijzigen.

2.De binnenafmeting van de kast in overlangse richting is 365 mm. Dit is de minimum afstand van de linkerlat naar de rechterlat.
Niet wijzigen.

3.De diepte van de kast mag niet minder dan 550 mm zijn.

4. De buitenafmeting van de kast mag niet minder dan 596 mm zijn gezien de framelengte 592 mm is.

5. De plaatdikte van de kast moet minder dan 15 of 20 mm zijn.
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INSTALLATIESTAPPEN

Metalen stuk

1. Bevestig de kast zoals in bovenstaand diagram. Plaats 2. Plaats het metalen plaatje aan de

het installatiepapier van de onderkant (component 5) op bovenkant wanneer de bovenste klem

de onderste plank van de kastruimte. Houd de voorrand geinstalleerd wordt en aan de onderkant

van het papier en de buitenste rand van de kast op één lijn.  wanneer de onderste klem geinstalleerd wordt,
Plaats dan de onderkant (component 6) op het papier en beide aan de linker- en rechterkant van de

pas de gaten aan volgens de gatenpositie op de tekening. kast. Plaats de klem na het plaatsen van het
Bevestig vervolgens de vereiste bouten. metalen plaatje en zorg ervoor dat deze het

uiteinde van het metalen plaatje goed raakt.
Zorg ervoor dat terwijl u de klem plaatst de
gebogen rand van de klem geinstalleerd is
zoals getoond op de afbeelding. Houd dan de
klem ingedrukt, neem het metalen plaatje weg
en draai de schroeven vast.

Na het bevestigen van de oven,
installeer de bevestigde metalen
plaat aan de voorste twee voetjes

de linkerkant.

3. Plaats de microgolfoven zorgvuldig in de 4. Houd de microgolfoven in een horizontale richting.
kast en plaats de onderkant van de Draai het metalen stuk van het frame in de metalen
microgolfoven op de onderplaat die nu klem. Het frame zou nu geinstalleerd moeten zijn.

gecreéerd is.
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KIT D'INSTALLATION DU FOUR MICRO-ONDES
Convient pour les fours de 20 litres, 23 litres, 25
litres ou 30 litres

3

1.Cadre 1pc 2. Boulon de fixation 4 pc 3. Boulons 3 mmX12 mm 8 pc
4. Piece métallique 1pc 5. Feuille d'installation de labase 1 pc 6. feetmat 2 pc
7. Boulons 4 mmX10 mm 4 pcs 8. Fixez les plagues de métal 2 pc

Caractéristiques techniques du kit d'installation

Dimensions intérieures Dimensions générales du
kit

Largeur interne 568 mm Largeur 592 mm

HAUTEUR AVANT externe 365 mm Hauteur 376 mm

Profondeur 550 mm Profondeur 20 mm

Structure du four micro-ondes
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Spécifications métriques de la structure (illustrés ci-dessus) :

1.La dimension interne de la structure dans le sens transversal est de 568mm. Il s'agit de la distance minimum du panneau
gauche au panneau droit. Ne pas modifier.

2.La dimension interne de la structure dans le sens longitudinal est de 365mm. Il s'agit de la distance minimum du panneau
gauche au panneau droit. Ne pas modifier.

3.La profondeur de la structure ne doit pas étre inférieure a 550mm.

4. La dimension extérieure de la structure ne doit pas étre inférieure & 596mm étant donné que la longueur du cadre est de 592
mm.

5. Panneau de la structure inférieur a 15 mm ou 20 mm d'épaisseur.

15



ETAPES D'INSTALLATION

Piece métallique

1. Fixez la structure tel qu'illustré dans le schéma 2. Placez la plaque en métal sur la face
ci-dessus. Placez la feuille d'installation de la base supérieure lors de l'installation de la boucle
(composant 5) sur le panneau inférieur de l'intérieur de la supérieure, et sur la face inférieure lors de
structure. Maintenez le bord de la feuille et le bord I'installation de la boucle inférieure sur les
extérieur de la structure alignés. Placez ensuite la base cOtés gauche et droit de la structure. Aprés
(composant 6) sur la feuille et ajustez la position des avoir placé la plaque de métal, placez la boule
orifices comme indiqué sur le schéma. Placez ensuite les en vous assurant gu'elle touche I'extrémité de
boulons nécessaires. la plaque de métal correctement. Veuillez

préter attention & ce que le cbté courbe de la
boucle soit installé comme indiqué sur le
schéma lors de l'installation de la boucle. Puis
appuyez sur la boucle et maintenez-la dans
cette position et retirez la plaque en métal et
serrez les vis.

Montez la plaque de m@tal fixe sur
les deux pieds avant apr s avoir
fix® le four.

N.B. Les dents sont
placées sur le coté
gauche.

3. Placez le four micro-ondes avec 4. Maintenez le four a I'horizontale. Poussez la piéce
précaution dans la structure, en placant la métallique du cadre dans la boucle métallique. Le
dessous du four sur la plague de base qui cadre devrait a présent étre installé.

est alors créée.

16



Odgovara pec¢nicama od 20, 23, 25 ili 23 litre
KOMPLET ZA MONTAZU MIKROVALNE PECNICE

p!

1 Okvir 1 kom 2. Remen za fiksiranje 4 kom 3.Vijci 3mmX12mm 8 kom
4. Metalni dio 1 kom 5. Papir za postavljanje osnove 1 kom 6. PodloSka za noge 2 kom
7. Vijci4 mmX10 mm 4 kom 8. Prilvrstite lim 2 kom

Tehni€ke specifikacije kompleta za montazu

Dimenzije otvora Ukupne dimenzije
kompleta

Sirina unutradnjosti 568 mm Sirina 592 mm

VISINA vanjskog PREDNJEG DIJELA 365 mm Visina 376 mm

Dubina 550 mm Dubina 20 mm

Kuciste mikrovalne pecénice
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Zahtjevi mjera kucista (kako je prikazano gore):
1. Unutarnje dimenzije kucista poprec¢no je 568 mm. To je minimalna udaljenost koja se treba ostaviti od lijeve de desne letvice.
Ne mijenjati.

2.Unutarnje dimenzije kuéista po duljini je 365 mm. To je minimalna udaljenost koja se treba ostaviti od lijeve de desne letvice. Ne
mijenjati.

3.Dubina kucista ne smije biti manja od 550 mm.

4. Vanjska dimenzija kucista ne smije biti manja od 596mm jer je duljina okvira 592mm.

5. Plo¢a kucista tanja od 15 mm ili 20 mm.
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KORACI INSTALACIJE

1. Pricvrstite kuciste prema gore navedenom prikazu. 2. Stavite lim a gornju stranu kad montirate
Stavite papir za postavljanje osnove (Dio 5) na donju plo€u  gornju kop€u i na donju stranu kad instalirate
otvora kucista. Drzite prednji rub papira i vanjski rub donju kop€u na lijevoj i desnoj strani ormara.
kucista poravnate. Zatim stavite osnovu (Dio 6) na papir i Kad stavite lim, stavite kop&u pazed¢i da Evrsto
prilagodite njhove rupe prema polozZaju rupe u ladici. Zatim,  dodiruje kraj lima. Molimo pazite da se instalira
ucvrstite vijke. savijena strana kopce zbog povlacenja tijekom

stavljanja kopce. Zatim pritisnite i drzite kopcu,
maknite lim i zategnite vijke.

Namontirajte lim na prednji dio dvije
noge nakon prilvrglivanja pelnice

N.B. Povlacenje je s lijeve
strane

3. Pazljivo stavite mikrovalnu pecnicu u 4. Drzite mikrovalnu pecnicu u horizontalnom smijeru.
kuciste, tako da stavite donji dio mikrovalne Gurnite metalni dio okvira u metalnu kop¢u. Okvir
pecnice sada napravljene plo¢e osnove. sada treba biti montiran.
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KIT INSTALLAZIONE MICROONDE
Adatto per forni da 23 litri o 25 litri o 30 litri

3

1 Struttura 1Pz 2. Bullone di fissaggio 4Pz 3.Bulloni3mm X 12 mm 8 PZ
4. Parte in metallo 1Pz 5. Piastra montaggio base 1 PZ 6. Tappetino per piedini 2 PZ
7. Bulloni 4 mm X 10 mm 4Pz 8. Foglio in metallo fisso 2Pz

Specifiche tecniche del kit di installazione

Dimensioni cavita Dimensioni complessive kit
Ampiezza interna 568 mm Larghezza 592 mm
ALTEZZA ANTERIORE 365 mm Altezza 376 mm
esterna

Profondita 550 mm Profondita 20 mm

Alloggiamento forno a microonde

o

2

§ CAVITA DEL
g MICROONDE

©

=

g

©

Requisiti di misurazione alloggiamento (illustrato sopra):
1.La dimensione interna dell'alloggiamento in trasversale € 568 mm. Questa € la distanza minima dall’assicella di sinistra a

quella di destra. Non modificare.

2.La dimensione interna dell’alloggiamento in lungo & 365 mm. Questa & la distanza minima dall’assicella di sinistra a quella di
destra. Non modificare.

3.La profondita interna dell’alloggiamento non deve essere inferiore a 550 mm.

4. La dimensione esterna dell’alloggiamento non deve essere inferiore a 596 mm poiché la lunghezza della struttura € 592 mm.
5. Bordo dell'alloggiamento inferiore a 15 mm o 20 mm di spessore.
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FASI DELLA INSTALLAZIONE

1. Fissare l'alloggiamento come nel diagramma sopra.
Mettere la piastra di montaggio della base (componente 5)
sul pannello di fondo della cavita dell’alloggiamento.
Mantenere il bordo anteriore della piastra e il bordo
esterno dell’alloggiamento su un'unica linea. Poi mettere
la base (componente 6) sulla piastra e regolare i fori
secondo la posizione dei fori nel disegno. Poi fissare i
bulloni necessari.

Parte in metallo

2. Mettere la piastra in metallo sul lato
superiore quando si installa la fibbia superiore
e sul lato inferiore quando si installa la fibbia
inferiore sul lato sinistro e destro
dell'alloggiamento. Dopo aver montato la
piastra in metallo, montare la fibbia
assicurandosi che tocchi in modo fermo
I'estremita della piastra di metallo. Prestare
attenzione perché il lato della cinghia della
fibbia deve essere installato secondo il
disegno quando si monta la fibbia. Poi tenere
premuta la fibbia, estrarre la piastra di metallo
e stringere le viti.

lato sinistro

3. Mettere il forno a microonde con cautela
nell'alloggiamento, mettendo la parte
bassa del forno sulla piastra di base ora
creata.

20

Montare il foglio in metallo fisso ai
due piedini anteriori dopo aver
fissato il forno

N.B. Il rientro & sul

4. Tenere il forno a microonde in direzione
orizzontale. Spingere la parte di metallo della
struttura nella fibbia di metallo. La struttura puo ora
essere installata.



Tinka 20, 23, 25 arba 30 litry talpos krosneléms
MIKOBANGU KROSNELES MONTAVIMO KOMPLEKTAS

O

b

1. Korpusas 1VNT 2. Fiksavimo varztas 4 VNT 3. Varztaid3mm X 12mm 8 VNT

4. Metalo dalis 1 VNT 5. Pagrindo nustatymo 1 VNT 6. Rémelis kojeléms 2 VNT
popieriaus lapas

7. Varztai 4 mm X 10 mm 4 VNT 8. Metalina fiksavimo plokgteld 2 VNT

Montavimo komplekto techniné specifikacija

Ertmés matmenys Bendri komplekto matmenys

Vidinis plotis 568 mm Plotis 592 mm
ISorinis AUKSTIS PRIEKYJE 365 mm Aukstis 376 mm
Gylis 550 mm Gylis 20 mm

Mikrobangy krosnelés korpusas

E [ 7 7
O
S ®©
= o
56 <
> MIKROBANGY
KROSNELES
3 ERTME 3
S w®
S o
'-l—= c VA4 7
c @©
g2

Reikiami spintelés matmenys (pavaizduota pirmiau):

1. Spintelés vidinis matmuo skersine kryptimi yra 568mm. Tai minimalus atstumas nuo kairés iki deSinés plokstés. Nekeiskite.
2.S pintelés vidinis matmuo iSilgine kryptimi yra 365 mm. Tai minimalus atstumas nuo kairés iki deSinés plokstés. Nekeiskite.
3. Spintelés gylis turi bati ne maziau nei 550 mm.

4. ISorinis spintelés matmuo turi bati ne maziau nei 596 mm, kai korpuso ilgis yra 592 mm.

5. Spintelés ploksté yra plonesné nei 15 mm arba 20 mm.
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MONTAVIMO ZINGSNIAI

Metalo dalis

1. Sumontuokite spintele, kaip parodyta pirmiau pateiktoje 2. Pritvirtinkite metalinio laksto galg prie kairés

schemoje. Dékite pagrindo nustatymo popieriaus lapa (5 ir deSinés spintelés pusiy, o kitg jo galg — prie
sudedamoji dalis) ant spintelés ertmés apatinés plokstés. spintelés virSaus ir apacios. Pritvirting metalinj
Popieriaus lapo priekinis krastas ir spintelés krastas turi laksta, pritvirtinkite savara taip, kad ji tvirtai
bati vienoje linijoje. Dékite pagrindo nustatymo popieriaus liesty kita metalinio laksto gala. Atkreipkite
lapg (6 sudedamoiji dalis) ant spintelés ertmés apatinés démesj, kad tvirtinant savara, lenktoji savaros
plokstés. Tuomet prisukite reikiamus varztus. pusé turi bati sumontuota taip, kaip parodyta

paveikslélyje. Tuomet suspauskite sgvara,
nuimkite metalinj laksta ir priverzkite varztus.

Jtvirtinfi krosneln, pritvirtinkite metalinn
fiksavimo plokgteli prie priekini®
dviejo kojeli0

P.S. ISpjova yra kairéj
puséje

3. Atsargiai jkiSkite mikobangy krosnele j 4. Laikykite mikrobangy krosnele horizontaliai.
spintele, jtaisydami apatine mikrobangy |kiSkite metaline rémo dalj j metaline sgvarg Dabar
krosnelés dalj j jau padarytg pagrindo reikia sumontuoti korpusa.

plokste.
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Kuchenka mikrofalowa o pojemnosci 20, 23, 25, lub 30 litrow
ZESTAW INSTALACYJNY

@
1. Rama 1szt 2. Sruba mocujaca 4 szt 3. Sruby 3 mm x12 mm 8 szt
4. Element metalowy 1 szt 5. Wktadka papierowa 1 szt 6. Mata pod nozki 2 szt
. do ustawienia podstawy
7. Sruby 4 mm x 10 mm 4 szt 8. Blaszki mocujNce 2 szt

Dane techniczne zestawu instalacyjnego

Wymiary wneki taczne wymiary oprawy
Szeroko$¢ wewnetrzna 568 mm Szerokos¢ 592 mm
Zewnetrzna WYSOKOSC Z 365 mm Wysoko$é 376 mm
PRzODU

Glebokosé 550 mm Glebokos¢ 20 mm

Obudowa kuchenki mikrofalowej

| 4 VA4 Z
>
£
>
| S
52  WNEKANA d
=
£2  KUCHENKE
z .
=
[&]
T
= 2> Z 77
25
SIS
100
=
550 —

Wymagania co do wymiaréw szafki kuchenki (dot. ilustracji powyzej):
1. Wewnetrzny wymiar szafki w kierunku poprzecznym wynosi 568 mm Jest to minimalna odlegto$¢ od lewej do prawej listwy. Nie
nalezy tego zmieniac.

2.W ewnetrzny wymiar szafki w kierunku podtuznym wynosi 365mm Jest to minimalna odlegto$¢ od lewej do prawej listwy. Nie
nalezy tego zmieniacé.

3.Minimalna gtebokos$¢ szafki wynosi 550 mm

4. Minimalne zewnetrzne wymiary szafki to 596 mm, poniewaz dtugo$¢ ramy wynosi 592 mm.

5. Plyta szafki o grubosci ponizej 15 lub 20 mm
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INSTALACJA

Element metalowy

1. Zi6z szafke wg powyzszego schematu Papierowg 2. Zatéz ptytke z blachy na gére, gdy
wktadke ustalajgca podstawe (komponent 5) potéz na instalujesz klamerke goérna i na dot, gdy
dnie wneki szafki. Przednia krawedz paieru i zewnetrzna instalujesz klamerke dolna, obie po lewej i
krawedz szafki powinny by¢ w jednej linii. Nastepnie prawej stronie szafki. Po zatozeniu ptytki
postaw podstawe (komponent 6) na papierze i ustaw ja tak, blaszanej zat6z klamerke upewniajac sie, ze
aby otwory byly w miejscach wskazanych na rysunku. Scisle przylega do konca ptytki blaszanej.
Nastepnie zat6z wymagane $ruby Zwrd¢ uwage, aby zaktadajac klamerke

zainstalowac jej zagietq strone tak, jak
pokazano to na rysunku. Nastepnie przycisnij i
przytrzymaj klamerke, wyjmij ptytke blaszang i
zacisnij srubki.

lewej stronie

3. Ostroznie wtéz kuchenke mikrofalowg do 4. Utrzymuj kuchenke w pozycji poziomej. Wcisnij
szafki ustawiajac jej spdd na wiasnie metalowy element ramy w metalowg klamerke. Rama
utworzonej ptycie podstawy powinna zostac¢ zainstalowana.
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NMoaxoauT p,nﬂvneqeﬁ obbemom 20 n, 23 n, 25 n n30n
YCTAHOBOYHbLI KOMMNEKT MUKPOBOJIHOBOW MNMEYN

@
1. Pama 1 wr. 2. KpenexHbli 6onT 4wt 3. BUHTBI 3 MM X 12 MM 8 wiT
4. MeTtannunyeckas getanb 1 wr. 5. BymaxHbii WwabsoH 1 wr. 6. Onopa anga HoxXek 2 Wt
yCTaHOBKM 0OMnop
7. BuHTbl 4 MM X 10 MM 4 wr. 8. NdShdtelzesPOw i jlsOddzdy jhtow fzohsddko 2 wWr.

TexHn4yeckue XapakKTepnucTtmukm yCtaHOBO4YHOIo

KOMMJIeKTa

BHyTpeHHue pa3mepbl BHelwuHne pasmepsbl
LLnpuHa BHYTpU 568 mm LWnpuna 592 mm
BeicoTa ¢ JIMLIEBOW 365 Mm BoicoTa 376 Mm
CTOPOHHbI

nybuHa 550 mm nybuHa 20 Mm

Kopnyc MnkpoBonHoBou neyu

[N

5

g

s NPOEM ans <

3  YCTAHOBKM ]
MUKPOBOJTHOBOW ~

«  NEYATU 8

5

£

E Z VA4

o

m

Tpe6oBaHuA K pasMepaM Kopoba (CM. pUCYHOK BblLue)
1. linpuHa npoema kopoba — 568 MM. 3TO MMHUMArIbHOE PacCTOSAHUE MeXay NEBOW U NPaBon cTeHkamu. He namexsante atot
pa3wmep.

2.BbicoTa npoema kopoba — 365 MM. 3TO MMHUMaNbHOE PacCTOsIHUE MeXAy JIEBOM U NpaBoW CTeHkamu. He nameHsiite aTot
pasmep.

3. ny6uHa kopoba formxkHa bbiTb He MeHee 550 mMMm.

4. BHewHuin pasmep kopoba AormkeH ObiTb He MeHee 596 MM nNpu WKpuHe pambl 592 MMm.

5. TonwwuHa cTteHoK Kopoba formkHa ObiTe MeHee 15 mm unn 20 Mm
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MHCTPYKUWA MNO YCTAHOBKE

Metannuyeckas getanb

1. YcTaHoBUTe KOpOB, Kak MoKasaHO Ha PUCYHKE. 2. YcTaHoBUTE MEeTannM4eckyto nnacTuHy B
Monoxwute WabnoH ycTaHoBKM onop (koMnoHeHT Ne 5) Ha BEPXHEW YacTu NpyU MOHTaXe BepxHen ckobbI
OHO kopo6a. BbipoBHANTE kpan wabnoHa 1n No BHELUHEMY N B HWXKHEN YacTu MPU MOHTaXe HUKHEWN

Kpato kopobGa. 3aTtem pasmecTuTe onopbl (KoMnoHeHT Ne 6)  ckoObl Ha NEBOW 1 Ha NPaBOW CTOpOHE LKkada.
Ha LwabnoHe 1 COBMECTUTE OTBEPCTMSA C OTMETKaMU Ha Mocne ycTaHOBKM MeTannmM4yeckon nnacTuHbl
WwabnoHe. 3akpenuTe Onopbl COOTBETCTBYHOLLMMN ycTaHoBuTe ckoby, ybeamBLUUCE, YTO OHa
BUHTaMM. NAoTHO NpuUneraeT K Kpat MeTanmyeckon

nnacTuHbl. YcTaHaBnmeasa ckoby, ybeantecs,
YTO COrHyTasi CTOpoHa Ckobbl yCcTaHOBMNEHA
TakK, Kak NnokasaHo Ha puUCyHKe. 3aTem
NPWXMUTE 1 yoepXXuBanTe ckoby, BbITAHUTE
MeTanMYeCcKyo NIacTMHy U 3aTAHUTE BUHTbI.

sty hsOtseSd HEREeSd LhisOtsads]
WehdtezsPizes &5 jkOddkdujfiSss 4o He j
jte jHidj asxCd.

BHumaHwme! Beipes
OormkeH ObITb creBa.

3. AKKypaTHO BCTaBbTE€ MUKPOBOJTHOBYHO 4. y,El,ep)KI/IBaH MWKPOBOJTHOBYIO NeYb B
neyb B K0p06, YCTaHOBMB HOXKWN NeYyun B rOPM30OHTasIbHOM MOJIOXXEeHUN, BTOJIKHUTE
3aKpenyieHHble B Kopo6e onops.bl. MeTannmMyeckyro getarnb pamMmbl B MeTaryin4eckyro

ckoby. Tenepb pama ycraHoBreHa.
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Vhodné pre INSTALACNU SUPRAVU
MIKROVLNNEJ RURY
pri 20 litrovych, 23 litrovych, 25 litrovych alebo 30
litrovych rarach

@
1. Ram 1KS 2. Upeviiovacia skrutka 4 KS 3. Skrutky 3 mmX12 mm 8 KS
4. Kovovy kus 1KS 5. Nastavovaci papier pre podstavec 1KS 6. Podlozka pod nozicky 2 KS
7. Skrutky 4 mm x 10 mm 4 KS 8. UpevRovacia kovov§ platRa 2KS

Technické udaje insStalacnej supravy

Rozmery otvoru Celkové rozmery supravy
Vnutorna $irka 568 mm Sirka 592 mm
Vonkajsia PREDNA VYSKA 365 mm Vyska 376 mm
Hibka 550 mm Hibka 20 mm

Skrinka mikrovinnej rury

otvor

<

DUTINA RURY

365

otvor
N
N
N

550

Poziadavky pre rozmery skrinky (zobrazené vyssie):

1.Vnutorny rozmer skrinky v prie€nom smere je 568 mm. Toto je minimalna vzdialenost od lavej dosky po pravu dosku.
Nepozmenuijte.

2.Vnutorny rozmer skrinky v prie€nom smere je 365 mm. Toto je minimalna vzdialenost od l'avej dosky po pravu dosku.
Nepozmernujte.

3.Hibka skrinky by nemala byt mensia ako 550 mm.

4. Vonkaj$i rozmer skrinky by nemal byt mensi ako 596 mm, pretoze dizka ramu je 592 mm.

5. Doska skrinky by mala byt tensia ako 15 mm alebo 20 mm.
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KROKY PRI INSTALACII

Kovovy kus

1. Upevnite skrinku podla nakresu vyssie. PoloZte 2. Upevnite koniec kovového plechu na lavej a
nastavovaci papier pre podstavec (Komponent 5) na dno pravej strane skrinky a druhy koniec na hornej
dosky v otvore skrinky. Prednu hranu papiera a vonkajsiu a dolnej strane skrinky. Po upevneni kovového
hranu skrinky uchovaijte v jednej linii. Potom poloZzte plechu nasledne upevnite sponu a pevne ju
podstavec (Komponent 6) na papier a nastavte ich otvory dotiahnite o druhy koniec kovového plechu.
podla polohy otvorov na nakrese. Nasledne upevnite Davaijte pozor, aby ste ohnutu stranu spony
prisludné skrutky. nainstalovali v sulade s nakresom, zatial ¢o

sponu dotahujete. Nasledne zatlacte sponu,
odlozZte kovovy plech a dotiahnite skrutky.

POZN. Zarazka sa
nachadza na lavej strane

3. Mikrovinnu rdru opatrne zasurite do 4. Mikrovinnu raru uchovajte v horizontalnej polohe.
skrinky, priCom umiestnite spodnu stranu Zatlacte kovovy diel ramu do kovovej spony. Tymto
mikrovinnej rury na podstavec, ktory ste ste dokonili inStalaciu rému.

vytvorili.
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